REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 18

*********Counties*********

Wayne

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Wayne County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Corydon
FY 1996 Walden park extension $9,193
FY 2001 Walden & Corydon Lake path $48,195

Recipient: City of Humeston
FY 1994 Cinder Path recreation trail extension $12,000

Recipient: City of Seymour
FY 1992 Seymour Lake park development $27,500
Total: $96,888

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1990 Per population allocations $2,253
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1991 Per population allocations $3,209
FY 1992 Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1992 Per population allocations $2,125
FY 1993 Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1993 Per population allocations $1,275
FY 1994 Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1994 Per population allocations $1,193
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1995 Per population allocations $1,272
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996 Per population allocations 51,481
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1997 Per population allocations $1,625
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1998 Per population allocations $1,632
FY 1999 Per county allocations S5,785
FY 1999 Per population allocations $1,512
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2000 Per population allocations $1,748
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2001 Per population allocations $1,765
FY 2002 Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2002 Per population allocations $1,096
FY 2003  Per county allocations $183
FY 2003  Per population allocations $43

FY 2004 Per county allocations $6,782
FY 2004 Per population allocations $1,575
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Historical Resource Development
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$6,705
$1,568
$7,007
$1,630
$6,901
$1,597
$9,627
$2,219
$11,130
$2,577
$10,858
$2,503
$9,148
$2,180
$7,362
$1,712
$6,893
$1,595
$9,848
$2,030
$9,653
$1,992
$9,684
$2,003
$9,711
$2,060
$7,296
$1,536
$6,125
$1,261
$7,421
$1,515
$7,291
$1,513
$7,157
$1,422
$7,168
$1,446
$7,776
$1,604
$7,588
$1,483
$323,470



Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 1995 Protect & preserve museum artifacts
FY 2000 Collection cataloging
FY 2009 Probate court records, 1891-1925

Recipient: Lapland Arts Preservation, Literary & New Dir.
FY 2024  Llttle Red School House preservation

Recipient: LeCompte Memorial Library, Corydon

FY 2000 Microfilm early Humeston New Era news

Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Bob White State Park
FY 2009 Fence replacement

FY 2010 Fence

Recipient: Coffey Marsh
FY 2025 Tree and brush removal

Recipient: South Fork
FY 2024 Wetland berm and oxbow repair

Recipient: Woodpecker Marsh
FY 2022 Channel dredging

Total:
Open Space
Recipient: Rathbun WMA
FY 2001 lowa Natural Heritage Foundation tract
Recipient: Wayne County Treasurer
FY 2001 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2002 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2003  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2004 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2005 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2006 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2007 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2008 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2009 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2010 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2011 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2012  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2013  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2014  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2015 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2016 Local property tax reimbursement
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$1,500
$13,500
$1,612

$50,000

$3,282
$69,894

$13,750
$13,751

$9,998

$5,000

$11,200
$53,699

$28,300

$600
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$842
$876
$760
$704
$678
$740
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Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Corydon Reservoir Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Corydon Reservoir Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Corydon Reservior Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Corydon Reservior Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Rathbun Lake Special Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices

Bob White Lake Water Quality
Corydon Reservoir Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Livestock Waste Mgt.

Rathbun Lake Info & Education
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Rathbun On-Road Demo
Whitebreast Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices

Bob White Lake Water Quality
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$616
$596
$688
$974
$974
$996
$928
$980
$978
$47,220

$8,692
$2,777
$20,471
$2,031
$24,785
$4,385
$754
$10,298
$2,039
$22,982
$1,159
$6,996
$1,570
$4,929
$9,180
$2,564
$902
$34,053
$2,160
$1,730
$40,023
$6,708
$1,850
$1,662
$559
$1,662
$5,772
$45,002
$12,000
$2,364
$6,518
$46,741
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Corydon Reservoir Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Clean Water
Rathbun Lake Info & Education
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Clean Water
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
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$7,839
$2,061
$16,685
$6,292
$1,823
$51,900
$11,130
$1,992
$33,333
$16,790
$2,135
$8,755
$8,041
$2,010
$19,850
$13,367
$8,932
$23,318
$16,031
$6,815
$26,683
$11,978
$3,997
$28,233
$17,720
$4,100
$23,558
$15,980
$3,277
$23,142
$13,899
$2,476
$19,487
$8,773
$2,218
$12,146
$10,461
$3,283
$16,767
$10,063
$3,283
$17,594
$10,061
$3,357
$18,708
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Total:

$10,091
$3,364
$19,508
$11,027
$7,644
$8,834
$5,823
$1,941
$8,917
$6,863
$2,267
$9,348
$6,984
$2,304
$9,333
$7,965
$2,658
$18,500
$8,761
$2,326
$18,667
$8,616
$2,591
$18,892
$10,777
$2,831
$19,667
$1,142,157

Total REAP Allocations in Wayne County: $1,733,328
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