

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 18

*****Counties*****
Wayne



Wayne County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Corydon

FY	1996	Walden park extension	\$9,193
FY	2001	Walden & Corydon Lake path	\$48,195

Recipient: City of Humeston

FY	1994	Cinder Path recreation trail extension	\$12,000
----	------	--	----------

Recipient: City of Seymour

FY	1992	Seymour Lake park development	\$27,500
		Total:	\$96,888

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$2,253
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$3,209
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$2,125
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$1,275
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,193
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$1,272
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$1,481
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$1,625
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$1,632
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$1,512
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$1,748
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$1,765
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,096
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$43
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$1,575

FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$1,568
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$1,630
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$1,597
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$2,219
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$2,577
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$2,503
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$2,180
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$1,712
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$1,595
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$2,030
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$1,992
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$2,003
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$2,060
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$1,536
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,261
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$1,515
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$1,513
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$1,422
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$1,446
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$1,604
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$1,483
		Total:	\$323,470

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY	1995	Protect & preserve museum artifacts	\$1,500
FY	2000	Collection cataloging	\$13,500
FY	2009	Probate court records, 1891-1925	\$1,612

Recipient: Lapland Arts Preservation, Literary & New Dir.

FY	2024	Little Red School House preservation	\$50,000
----	------	--------------------------------------	----------

Recipient: LeCompte Memorial Library, Corydon

FY	2000	Microfilm early Humeston New Era news	\$3,282
Total:			\$69,894

Land Management

Recipient: Bob White State Park

FY	2009	Fence replacement	\$13,750
FY	2010	Fence	\$13,751

Recipient: Coffey Marsh

FY	2025	Tree and brush removal	\$9,998
----	------	------------------------	---------

Recipient: South Fork

FY	2024	Wetland berm and oxbow repair	\$5,000
----	------	-------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Woodpecker Marsh

FY	2022	Channel dredging	\$11,200
Total:			\$53,699

Open Space

Recipient: Rathbun WMA

FY	2001	Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation tract	\$28,300
----	------	--	----------

Recipient: Wayne County Treasurer

FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$600
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$676
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$678
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$628
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$642
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$656
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$656
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$678
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$668
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$708
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$842
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$876
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$760
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$704
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$678
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$740

FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$616
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$596
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$688
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$974
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$974
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$996
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$928
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$980
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$978
		Total:	\$47,220

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$8,692
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$2,777
FY	1991	Corydon Reservoir Water Quality	\$20,471
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$2,031
FY	1992	Corydon Reservoir Water Quality	\$24,785
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,385
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$754
FY	1994	Corydon Reservoir Water Quality	\$10,298
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$2,039
FY	1995	Corydon Reservoir Water Quality	\$22,982
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,159
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$6,996
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,570
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$4,929
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$9,180
FY	1998	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$2,564
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$902
FY	1999	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$34,053
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$2,160
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,730
FY	2000	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$40,023
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$6,708
FY	2001	Bob White Lake Water Quality	\$1,850
FY	2001	Corydon Reservoir Water Quality	\$1,662
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$559
FY	2001	Livestock Waste Mgt.	\$1,662
FY	2001	Rathbun Lake Info & Education	\$5,772
FY	2001	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$45,002
FY	2001	Rathbun On-Road Demo	\$12,000
FY	2001	Whitebreast Creek Watershed	\$2,364
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$6,518
FY	2002	Bob White Lake Water Quality	\$46,741

FY	2002	Corydon Reservoir Water Quality	\$7,839
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,061
FY	2002	Rathbun Lake Clean Water	\$16,685
FY	2002	Rathbun Lake Info & Education	\$6,292
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,823
FY	2003	Rathbun Lake Clean Water	\$51,900
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$11,130
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$33,333
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$16,790
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,135
FY	2005	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,755
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,850
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$13,367
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,932
FY	2007	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,318
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$16,031
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,815
FY	2008	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$26,683
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$28,233
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$17,720
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,558
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$15,980
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,142
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$13,899
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,487
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$8,773
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$12,146
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$16,767
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$17,594
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,708

FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,508
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$11,027
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,644
FY	2018	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,834
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,917
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$9,348
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$9,333
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,500
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$8,761
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,667
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$8,616
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,892
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$10,777
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2025	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,667
		Total:	\$1,142,157

Total REAP Allocations in Wayne County: \$1,733,328
